RESOLUTION NO. OB-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE :
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF VERNON ADOPTING, APPROVING, AND RATIFYING
THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE
PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014, AND
APPROVING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS PURSUANT TO
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTIONS 34177(1),
34177 (m) AND 34180(qg)

WHEREAS, on September 5, 2013 the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency to the City of Vernon
{"Oversight Board”) considered the adoption, approval and ratification
of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule of the Successor Agency
to the former Vernon Redevelopment Agency for the reporting period of
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 (“ROPS 5”)ralso referred to as
13-14B, using the electronic-version of the recognized obligation
payment schedule provided to the Successor Agency by the Department of
Finance (“Finance”); and _

WHEREAS, ROPS 5 contains, among other things, the request
for the shortage in funding created by certain unexpected
contingencies, partially'incidént to the sale of Angelus Can;land

WHEREAS, Oversight Board desires to adopt, approve, and
ratify the ROPS 5 attached'hereto and as transmitted by staff of the
Successor Agency to meet the October 1, 2013 deadline imposed by
Finance, |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
. SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF VERNON AS
FOLLOWS : _

SECTION 1: The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to

the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon hereby finds and

0819131130



determines that the above recitals are true and correct,

SECTION 2: The Oversight Bcard cf the Successof Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon hereby adopts,
approves, and ratifies ROPS 5, in the form attached to this Resolution
as Exhibit A, pursuant to California Health & Safety Code sections
34177(1), 34177(m), and 34180(g).

SECTION 3: Pursuant to California Health & Safety Code
séction 34179 (h), Finance may review an oversight board action. An
action of the-oversight board shall become effective five business days
after notice in the manner specified by Finance is provided unless
Finange requests review. The Assistant Executive Director of the
Successor Agency, Mr, Alex Kung, c/o Vernon City Hall, 4305 Santa Fe
Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058 Telephone (323) 583-8811 Extension 355
(gkung@ci.vernon.ca.us) is designated as the official for notice of
review by Finance. Except as otherwise provided in California Health &
Safety Code section 34179(h), in the event Finance'requests a review of
a given oversight board action, Finance shall have 40 days from the
date of this request to approve the oversight board action or return it
to the oversight board for reconsideration; the oversight board shall
resubmit the modified action for Finance approval and the modified
oversight board action shall not become effective until approved by
Finance.

AV
Avay
VAN
/ /Y
VAV
/1

0B15131130



-SECTION 4: The Interim Secretary of the Oversight Board,
shall certify to the passage, approval and adoption of this
resolution, and the Interim Secretary shall cause this resolution and
the Interim Secretary’s certification to be properly filed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5" day of September, 2013.

W. Michael McCormi~™

Name:

Title: Chairman /. Mice—-Chalrmas

ATTES

Dang Reed, Interim‘Secfetary

0819131130



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, Dana Reed, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board as its
Interim Secretary, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution,
being Resclution No. 0B-24, was duly passed, approved and adopted by
the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
of the City of Vernon at a reqular meeting of the Oversight Board duly

held on Thursday, September 5, 2013, and thereafter was duly signed by

the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Oversight Board.

Executed this ]( day of Septembexr, 2013, at Vexnon, California.

)

Dgha Reed, Interim Secretary

(SEAL)

0819131130



EXHIBIT A



sleq aineubis
5/ ‘fousBe psweu sA0ge ayi 0 SNPaYdS Juswhed uonebiiqo
antyL swep paziuboosy Sleindoe pue 8Nl B SI SA0QE Sy 1B ALpeo Agaisy
| ‘apo2 Alejeg pue yjeeH sut o {w)2 /1 £ uonoag 0} Juensung
ueLwey) pieog JyBisian0 j0 uoneIlILsD
6eZ'6rZv d U
6ETEVEY (3 41 £ thm DSpUN SUOREBIAC) SIGESsIofuT
Burpung pajsenbey 3114 POLad Juelind of jusunsnipy PoHad Jolid PaHOGaY J3[j0RUOD JONPNY AUNoD
LISSITY $ (r-1) Buipund pasenbay J11dN pouad Juaung pajsnlpy ¥
(622'se) {n vwn[od sjusugsnipy polad Joud jo Loday) Jusunsnipy pousad foud 8§37
BET6YTY {(3) 4L 1Y Ylim papuny suonebnag sigesoiouy |
buipuny pajsanbay 1] | 43 pouad Juaning o} Juaunsnipy pouad Joud pauoday-ijeg Asuaby Jossasong
6EZ'6¥C Y $ :(3+v) suonebiqo aiqeasiojug pouad Juaung H
99601 (1e19g SdOY) s1s0) amjessILILIDY 9
£5ZeLLY {Ile120 SdOY) S1S0D aARNSIUIWPY-UCN 4
6eTovC’Y $ {9+d) Bulpungd 41 LdY Yim papungd suoReblqo ajqeassouz 3
- (1e12q SdOY) Buipund Jay10 a
- (1e12@ SdOY) Buipun4 asuefeq aalasay o]
- (i1e12@ SdOw) Buipund spaasoid puog g
- ry {g+o+g) saomog v

[EJ0L YJUOW-XIS

Burpung (11 144} pun4 3sna] xe] Kuadolq uswdojaaapay-uoN yim papung suonefijqo 2iqeadiojugy
, uopebpqQ Jo 1g2g BujpueIsING JoJ BUIDUNY pajsonbay pouad Juslng

s9[abuy 50§ :Aunos jo aweN
uowsdp  :fouaby rossasang Jjo aweN

pouad #10g ‘0€ sunr ybnoly: L0z 'L Aenuer ayl iy pafid
Arewuing - (g¥1-£1 SJOY) aInNpayag uawihed uogebijqo paziuboasy



Z62'865'Y

IZTE 1T

$ [ 6¥9'0LZF

et

for-6-g+10) e PUTS (BT ns3 Buipa|

ve

z09'0Z9'Z

209'2292

Yrl<€l SJOY Ul pIacidde aainiss jqep 104
SSAIBSA JO UOHUSIST 3UT 3PN|DUT ABL SIUNOWE o) § 4 BU3 18U SicN
(EL/1E/ZL S1RwWNsT) eaueeg PUNS S|QRIMEAY JO LoNUNSY

{ELN1ER L Mewns3)
suoReingQ siqeassoul vit-£1 Joj samipusdxg

“peleisUst

mc._mn ST SLIODUE [Blua) QU PUB [UEIEA mou|

st Apadod stL "¢1QZ AN 1 Ausdord aup 3o jng
panow ‘(pajg Jyised gosr) Ueg sniebiuy 'sesesn

Lesel’s

ELEVELE

Y00 vt

Ja{|OJJUOZ)-10YPITY AJUNS) BU} Ltu) SuolnaquasIp
YPL-EL SION Ul 03 90 PINCUS SIUMOWE ) [ dH 3UF 2T STON
(ELLE/ZL SewnsT} SWosuYaNUaATY

215890

61T

[FEG A3

[ g4

{9+§=HPUE 93 +H =23 "9 + P =1 pUE
‘9 '3 'a ') (£1107L0 rengY) g P Jpgemeay - |

L

(EUIeZL - SHLO/LOT oToWinsa YPE-Ll §dOd

$ | azo'ist’e

5- v -€- 2 + |} souefed pUmd S[dEfeAY [emdy Bupux

12612

zoe'ct

"l |a Hodad au) U]
L PU Q SULLINGO O} B PINOUS SIMGWE 41 1y URIPY BUE Uiy
-UON 18U 84 Jeyt Sjo Jusunsnlpy popad Joud 41 LdY i SdOM

111 540N W panodde saiaias 1930 10} S8M8SE)
10 uopusiar aul Spnoul AJUC PINOYS WMOLE | | 44 UILIPY-USN 8U)
UL SION (£1/0£/90 [ENIIY) 3dUEREQ pun S|qe[TeAY JO UoRUNY|

9
S

Sydd J0 Hodey st ul § puUE|
N SUWMED 0F 31k BNoYS t+ € 'JLLJY 2up JopIew] 210N (ELOSR0
Temoy) suonefinqo sjqeaziops i SLON Jof samypuadig

TIERre

9.0'L6L'E

P I6C

1S]|0RUOY)
-IOpITY AJUNOY SUF WOy SUOKNQUISIP || SJOY 4B O 91F PINOUS
SUNOWE 41 [y U J2UF HON (EH/0£/90 RNI0Y) swcsuyonuanay

(svdd) sweuisnipy poiag iolid Jo podey
8L U1 ) PUR T SULLNICO OF 3 PINOUS Z + | 'L L AL 10} JBLg moz

{gL/10/10 PMOY) souUeEg puny a[qe(eAY B

.n_.._—an..u £1/107.0} m_n_._._.ueq [] meE

SUSALIOY

uRbipy

UIWPY-USN

913 saR|
'SREID
quay

$3AIS53)
puaq o pauiat
SeoUEeq 41 1 dy

sucnebiqe

B|aBSIOS
paaoydde

10} PRUIETRL

£30UBIEG MSIASY

LLLQ/LD
Jeye Jo ua
PoSST SPUOT

QEL
210§3G 10 UG
panss| spuog

BHY

SoURTEq ATeSOH

SPEII0I4 pUog

S32M0S puny

POl SJ0Y Aq LORFULIGJE] SoURed pPund

¥

r

1

H

9

E}

3

a

2

a Tq

‘UGEDI|qo 8jqesdsaus|
ue Aq pauinber st senuaass xey Auadosd woy wawded usym 10 IQRIBAR ST SIN0S BUIPUNY J9UI0 OU IS auy T Auo NG '§dOY auyi uo wawmded Jo 92UN0S B 8B PRSI g ABW (1 [ JY) pung 1sruy xe] Auedold uawda@aepay 1)L LPE UoRes apo) fafES PUB UlESH 01 JUBnSINg

(sI=Mj0Q BlCUM UT Sunowy Lodey)
sedue[eg pund jo poday - gri-£1 (S40u) 2npayas uswied uogebiyqo paziubosay




Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-148 - ROPS Detail :
: January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopmenl Property Tex Trust Fund
{Noh-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contracl/Agreement | Confract/Agreament Tokat Outstanding
ltem # | Project Neme / Debl Obligation Obligation Typs Exacution Date Termination Dale Payee Description/Prajecl Scape 3 Projest Area Debl or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Neon-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
i _ . . . N |8 60,820,000 3 -1 1K 1§ 4118263 % 130,886 | § 4,249,239 |
1 lindustrlal RP - Acct. #276.02 8 98 |Fees 9/21/2005 Bank of New York - Trustee |Banking Fees Accl. #276.02 8 99, N 3,000 | § 3,000
ANX - Accl. #276.03 ANX - Accl. #276.03 .
2 [Industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 8 99 |Propery LA Counly Assessors Properly Tax on properites owned by  [Accl. #276.02 B 99, N 2,500 [ 2,500
ANX - Acol. #276.03 Malntenance Office . RDA ANX - Accl, #276.03 ~
3 |industrial RP - Accl #276.02 & 99 [Bonds Issued On or |B/21/2005 Bank of New York-Truslee |Serles 2005 Principal and/or Inlerest  |Accl. #276.02 & 89, 43,185,000 N 3,351,544 [ 3,351,644
ANX - Accl. #276.03 Before 12431110 on Bords ANX » Accl. #276.03 .
4 (Industriel RP - Acct. #276.02 8 99  [Bands Issued After  |2/15/2011 Bank of New York-Truslee |Series 2011 Principal and/or Inlerest  |Accl. #276.02 8 89, 17,765,000 N 714,291 [ 714,201
ANX - Acct. #276.03 1243110 . oh Bonds ANX - Accl. #276.03 .
6 |indusirial RP - Acct. #276,02 & 99 |Properly Cily of Vemnon Light and | Utilities ¢ost for praparty owned Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 3,000 $ 3,000
- JANX . Accl #276.03 Malnitenance Power ANX - Acct. #276.03
& |Industrial RP - Accl, #276.02& 98 |Legal 51112012 Kane, Ballmer, & Barkman |Legal Reprasartation for Suctessor  |Accl. #276.02 & 99, N $ 75,364
ANX - Accl. #276.03 Ageney. ANX - Accl. #276.03 )
7 [Induslrial RP - Accl #276.02 8 89  [Admin Costs City of Vernon (NGTE 1) [10% & 20% of Cily Staff lime and Accl. #276.02 8. 99, N 3 47,100
ANX - Accl, #276.03 ) supplies lo wind down RDA. ANX - Acct. #276.03 .
8 |indusirial RP - Acct, #276.02 % 82 [Fees 3/1/2006 Bond Logislix Quarlerly Investment Service Fee Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 004 [] 8,004
ANX - Acct #276.03 . ANX - Acct. #276.03
9 [Industrial RP - Acct, #276.02 899  |Properly 71112012 613072013 Arihur J Insuranca Premiums - on RDA owned  [Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 11,000 $ 11,000
ANX - Acct, #276.03 Maintenance GallegheriTravellers properlies ANX - Acct. #276.03
Insurance Company
10 |Indusirial RP - Accl. #276.02 8 99 |Propery Keyser Marslon Assaciates [FInancial Consultant for Long Range  |Accl. #276.02 & 98, N 675 [] 875
ANX - Acct, #276.03 Disposilions Properly Management Plat uhder ANX - Accl, #276.03
Health & Sefely Gode section 34191.5.
(Prior Perlod BIll for July 2013}
11 |Indusirlal RP - Acct, #276.02 5. 69 |Property Spy Tech Surveliance Burglar Alarm Manltoring Actl. #276.02 8 99, N 3,240 § 3,240
ANX - Accl, #276.03 Maintenance ANX - Accl. #276.03
12 industrial RP - Accl. #276.02 & 99 |Lapal 5172012 Kane, Balimer, & Berkman |Over budgel amount ROFS 7/13-  |Accl #276.02 3 98, N 8522 | § 8,622
ANX - Acct, #276.03 1213 Period ANX - Acct, #276.03
13 |Inciustriel RP - Acct #276.02 & 99 |Propany. TAR2013 Angelus Cen Refund of Lease Agreement Deposit lo]Aco!. #276,02 & 99, N 20,000 $ 20,000
ANX - Accl. #276.03 Mainienance be refunded In ROPS 713- 12113 ANX - Acct, #276.03
Petlod
14 [Indusiriel RP - Accl. #276.02 399  [Dlssolution Audils 6/30/2013 Maclas Gini Oconnell, CPA |RDA Financlal Audit Accl. #276,02 & 99, N [] -
ANX - Accl. #276.03 ANX - Accl. #276.03 .
15 (Industrial RP « Accl, #276.02 899  [Propery 4/36/12013 Gurtis-Rosenthal Apprisat for Angelus Can Property Acct. #276.02 & 99, N $ .
ANX - Accl. #276.03 Disposllions ) ANX - Accl. #276.03

16




i Dbligation Payment iule (ROPB) 13:14B - Report ot Prior Pariod Adjustments
acuoznu tor lhe xOnm 1] _._._u:E.J. 1, 2013 trough June 30, 2013) Period Pursuant io Heakth and Sefety Gode (HSG) seotlon 14186 (a)
Raport Atrounis in Whole Dolise]

wo-m ¥l Succeanor Agency (5A) Seit-reparted Prior Perlod Adjustmants [PPA): Pursiiant to MSC Bection 34186 (s), SAs ate required 10 18port the diferences between thelr aclusl available funding shd thalr sciual expenidiuret for the ROPS M {July through Decamber 2613} period. The amour of Redevelopment Property Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF)

approved foi lhe ROPS 13-14B {Janusry lhraugh Juhe 2514) period wil ..._ma et by tha SA's sall-repored ROPS Il prlor perlod HEG Beclion 34186 {a) atso epeailies thal the prior perlod adjusimenls sell-reporied by SAs ate sublec! 1o audit by the tounty sudiiar-controller {CAC) and the $tate Conlroler, .
A » c — D E E a H 1 B K R _ LI — T )
HNon-RPTTF Expsnditures RPTTF Expenditures
LMIHF Rusatva Balance
{fnciudes LMIHF Due Dilgenos {Inchudees Olhvet Funds and Assels. Nel BA Non-Admin
Reurw {DDR) retained batances} Bond Proceeds DDR relained batances) Cthwt Funds Ron-Admin . Admin whid Adetin PRA
Avallable Avalisble Nl DifTarance:
RPTTF OHfleranck {Amoun] Usedio |
Hat Leasar o} {ROPA lll diutiibuted | Nel Lwwrer of (4 Rlw lews tuon &, | Oifsyl ROPS 13148 |~
Aulhorizeds e difiezante s 4 sl civer svallable n3 Authorreed § L dhiterenca v Requested RPTTF
Hemd | Project Neme  Debt O Aciusl Actual A Actual Aclual Autharlzed an ol 11713) Avaitabla Actusl 2210) Aulharlzed RUEE] Availsble Aclusl zeie) ©+1)
AT T 3 $ $ E) [} 3 =13 -1 sls.. B35 3 A 1850 |y 2caradz|s 13802{% 193240 | % =14 163240 | & (XA EE $ ERE]
1 [0 ANX - Accl, #274.09 3000 L) 3,00 24403 .5 L) - ¥ LI T -
2 |t ’
_J..zr.rz .mﬂﬂnm R . R . 2875 LI 2008 . 3 2076 $ .. ) 13
3 |9 ANX - Accl. #278.00 : 5 N .
dﬁj;mﬂmﬁm . . 1ps3arz 4 V53412 1,053,472 | 3 ] s 3 3
4 |B9 ANX - Acxt. #270.03 § f
%ﬂm 732,853 |3 2,653 Tize63 | 4 3 3 s .. $
5 - Acsd, I276.00 . .
_i=u=;§p 5,500 3 5,800 440 |8 104 L S _ $. + 3
@ |00 ANX : Acct, i276.03 . 4
TndislAs P - Acel, #270.02 8 3 : 3 . e 5 71008 €502 | § 14007 | & 3
2 3 E) 47,100 L] 47108 47100 | LR 3.
14,504 y.. . NE0d 12443 |3 . 115¢4 3. 11504 13.043 |4 ) ]
4,400 $ 11,400 ligoo|$ 11,400 3 1 4o, 11,400 | 8 K] ¥
LI 5400 | 4 - L - 5400 | § L] $..
Trm P el
11 {00 AKX - Accl #276.00 240 3 240 asls 240 3. 240 M5y kS 3
L] s . ] £ I ML $.
4 $ . 3 -8 +1s ..
14 |98 ANK - Aecl, 128,03
TRRIRE - Aod B27005 E 15,000 ] 15000 | 4040 |4 L)) 15,000 4 15,000 o040 | £péo | § $
16 |99 ANX - Accl. 4270.03 L 4000 | § . $ - L =13 LI
NGAUBIRE - Agol, #276.02 &
18 |S9 ANX - Aect. #270.03 3 204208 [§ . [} - 3 =13 ]
3 3$ B ] [ ] 3
s : $_ B $ - 3 %
[} B 3 - $ : [ B
s 2 [} - ] : 4. 3
L3N r ;] - 3 s 3. i)
$ B 3. - 3 . 3 =18 -
$ : 3 - - s s
5 . $ 4 3. 3
[] 3 v . ) +
3 : L8 .z L 3 A
] [ £l s NER A
[1 . 3 - 3. : ] 13
3 ' [y - 3 - ) e
¥ ] [ : 5 . £ 3 k)
. = % : N s 3 =14
[ . 4 : 3 ] $
3 : 3 - 3 L 3
[ 3 - ' 3 = 3 -13
3. - $ s . L)
3 > [} _ 5. 1]
" : . |3 : 5 =15
: 3 : 4 . [} FL
3 3. : ] i k)
3 . - ) : 3 - Gl TN & SSEAs Ml oS A e & SRR
- 3 3 . |3 AN
3} 0 3 : 3 - . 13
3. i ] - ) » L) AEW
§ : [] . AL} - $.. E
$ B BE] : $. - [ 13
E) - 3 : $ [ BEM
[ . [] L. [} - 3. by
$ 4 ] v [l . 3. 15
] : LI . 3 - 3 A E9
[] 5. - 3 : [ s .
e 5 3 v [} - $ . 4
3 : 1 . 5 - s S
[} - 3 . ] 5 3 [
[} . 3 : s .. 2 $ . A
3 4 3 * $ - ) 3
L3 . AW 5 3 . ) 4
3 : $ - 3 s 3 3
[ N s o [ - 3 s
$ B 3 : $ L 3.
3 : 1 : 3 - 3
3 2 |3 BR $ - 3
$ Ay v $ . 2 £




92O sJo(j00uU0D JoNpny AUNoD v 0] WaliAed Ol
fpsdosd uey sniabuy auy Jog esieiddy Joj juawikeq Gl
s1oypny souabriq an(g Joj JuawAed 1seq ¥L
Juswaoe(dal e Se S41 [ Y aMnbas pue aLWoou! [BJua) 3SBa10ap (1M SIYL "SLOZ AINF Ul Ino panow wey snjigbuy -Jisodsp Aunoas sasest jo punsy ©i
, 226'9% Aq 126png pajosfoid Jano sa9y gbat ZL
ued juswabeuepy 1ossy sbuey BuoT sy} asedaid o) uojsiepy Jeskay Jo Buuly ay) pancidde pieog Wybisisag 0L
soiuadoid Juswdoaaapay oMl aul Joj Js09 soueinsul Bureosoje jo ssaaosd syl ui s1 A0 B
ZLOT JaquiaaoN ur [iny ul pred asem suswielsu xe Auadold puz pueisy g
’ SJUSIWOD/SSION - # WaY|

¥10T ‘0€ aunr ybnouyt 102 ‘1 Arenuer
S3JON - g¥L-£ 1 onpayas Juawied uonebiqo peziuboosy




CITY CLERK’S OFFICE

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 12, 2013

TO: Alex Kung, Successor Agency Staff
FROM: Deborah Juarez, Records Management Assistant @%’ -
RE: Resolution No. OB-24 — A Resolution of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency

to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon Adopting, Approving, and Ratifying
the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the Period January 1, 2014 Through
June 30, 2014, and Approving Certain Related Actions Pursuant to California Health &
Safety Code Section 34177 (1), 34177 (m) and 34180 (g)

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Resolution No. OB-24 referenced above, which was approved by the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon on
September 5, 2013.

Thank you.

Attachment

¢:  William Fox

Gustavo Lamanna
Resolution No. OB-24



RECEIVED
AUG 2 9 2013

I8 71743

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

STAFF REPORT

SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE VERNON
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DATE: September 5,2013

TO:

Honorable Chairperson and Members of the Oversight Board to the Successor
Agency for the Vernon Redevelopment Agency

FROM: Alex Kung, Successor Agency Staff Ak

Adoption, approval, and ratification of Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule 5 for the period of January 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014, authorization to
make modifications to conform with obligations, and approval of certain related
actions pursuant to California Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1), 34177(m)
and 34180(g)

Recommendations to the Oversight Board:

1. Find that adoption, épproval, and ratification of the Recognized Obligation Payment

Schedule (“ROPS”) 5 is except under the California Environmental Quality Act
(“CEQA™) in accordance with Section 15061(b)(3), the general rule that CEQA only
applies to projects that may have an effect on the environment; and

. Approve a Resolution to adopt, approve, and ratify ROPS 5, and authorize the Successor

Agency Executive Director or his assignee to make revisions and modifications as
necessary, and transmit on or before October 1, 2013 to Finance the final ROPS 5 in
substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the resolution. Authorized staff to comply
with all aspects of California Health & Safety Code sections 34177(1), 34177(m) and
34180(g). If there are any material changes to ROPS 5, Successor Agency staff may
return to the Oversight Board following the ROPS 5 transmittal for ratification of the
action.

Background:

Pursuant to Community Redevelopment Law and specifically those obligations imposed on the
City of Vernon acting as the Successor Agency to the former Vernon Redevelopment Agency
(“Successor Agency”) by the dissolution statutes, Successor Agency staff is to prepare and
present the recognized obligation payment schedule listing the obligations of the former Vernon
Redevelopment Agency and identifying the amount of former tax increment necessary to service
the obligations therein; Successor Agency staff has presented four separate recognized obligation
payment schedules, through and including the current first half of the 2013 — 2014 fiscal year,



i.e., the period July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013. These schedules include a
reconciliation of prior period payments to show the budget versus the actual former tax
increment received and obligations paid.

The Department of Finance has set October 1, 2013 as the deadline to electronically file the
recognized obligation payments schedule for the period January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
also referred to as 13-14B (*ROPS 5”). The proposed ROPS 5 to be transmitted is attached as
Exhibit A to the resolution affixed to this staff report.

Successor Agency staff has prepared the attached resolution and ROPS 5 for your review and
consideration. Because the Oversight Board meeting occurs prior to the Successor Agency
meeting, staff is presenting this matter to the Oversight Board first with a request for authority to -
modify ROPS 5 if necessary and appropriate; in the event of material changes, the modified
ROPS 5 will return to the Oversight Board for formal ratification.

Successor Agency staff reports that activity in implementing ROPS 3 and 4 have and are being
implemented as planned. There were a few overages and shortages faced and identified in the
ROPS 5 where and as appropriate. Since submitting the ROPS 4 which covers July 1, 2013
through December 31, 2013, also referred to as 13-14A, the Successor Agency faced a few
contingencies related to the long-range property management plan and the Angelus Can
transaction. While these will be highlighted with more detail at the meeting, it would be relevant
to report that the plan was submitted in July however the budgeting appears to have been
included in the prior period which closed June 30", In addition, the Successor Agency received
possession of Angelus Can in July and staff is evaluating how to properly and efficiently secure
the property during the escrow period. :

Attachment: :
Resolution and ROPS 5



RESOLUTION NO. OB-

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF VERNON ADOPTING, APPROVING, AND RATIFYING
THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE
PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014, AND
APPROVING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS PURSUANT TO
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTIONS 34177(1),
34177 (m) AND 34180 (g}

WHEREAS, on September 5, 2013 the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency to the City of Vernon
(“Oversight Board”) considered the adoption, approval and ratification
¢of the Recbgnized Obligation Payment Schedule of the Successor Agency
to the former Vernon Redevelopment Agency for the reporting period of
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 (“ROPS 5”) also referred to as
13-14B, using the electronic-version of the recognized obligation
payment schedule provided to fhe Successor Agency by the Department of
Finance (“Fihance”); and

WHEREAS, ROPS 5 contains, among other things, the request
for the shortage in funding created by certain unexpected
contingencies, partially incident to the sale of Angelus Can; and

WHEREAS, Oversight Board desires to adopt, approve, and
ratify‘the ROPS 5 attached hereto and as transmitted by staff of the
Successor Agency to meet the October 1, 2013 deadline imposed by
Finance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TCO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF VERNON AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to

the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon hereby finds and

0819131130



determines that the above recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2: The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Vernon hereby adopts,
approves, and ratifies ROPS 5, in the form attached to this Resolution
as Exhibit A, pursuant to California Health & Safety Code sections
34177(1), 34177 (m), and 34180(g).

SECTION 3: Pursuant to California Health & Safety Code
section 34179(h), Finance may review an oversight board action. An
action of the ovefsight board shall become effective five business days
after notice in the manner spécified by Finance is provided unless
Finance requests review. The Assistant Executive Director of the
Successor Agency,‘Mr. Alex Kung, c/o Vernon'City Hall, 4305 Santa Fe
Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058 Telephone.(323) 583-8811 Extension 355
(akung@ci.vernon.ca.us) is designated as the official for notice of
review by Finance. Except as otherwise provided in California Health &
Safety Code section 34179(h), in the event Finance requests a review of
a given oversighﬁ board action, Finance shall have 40 days from the
date of this request to approve the oversight board action or return it
to the oversight board for reconsideration; the oversight board shall
resubmit the modified action for Finance approval and the modified
ovérsight board action shall not become effective until approved by

Finance.'

/7

e e
TN YN N~
T TN N N

0815131130



SECTION 4: The Interim Secretary of the Ovefsight Board,
-shall certify to the passage, approval and adoption of this
resolution, and the Interim Secretary shall cause this resolution and
the Interim Secretary’s certification to be properly filed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5 day of September, 2013,

Name:

Title: Chairman / Vice Chairman

ATTEST:

Dana Reed, Interim Secretary

0815131130



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, Dana Reed, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board as its
Iﬁterim Secretary, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resclution,
being Resolution No. OB- , was duly passed, approved and adopted by
the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
of the City of Vernon at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board duly

held on Thursday, September 5, 2013, and thereafter was duly signed by

the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Oversight Board.

Executed this day of September, 2013, at Vernon, California.

Dana Reed, Interim Secretary

(SEAL)

08192131130



EXHIBIT A



aeq . aineudis

S
15 ‘Kousbe psweu saoqe 2y} 4o} IINPaYRs Wswied uoneblqo

poaziuSooay S1BINOOR puUe 3N B S| SA0GE 2y} Jey) Anao Aqaley

L aueN
| 'opoo Ajgjeg pue yiesH aup Jo (W) 421 pg uoNdeg 0f Juensing

‘uewileyn pieog 1YBISIaAQ JO Uonesan

T  (W-1) Buipung pajsanbay 411dY Pouad Jueimn) pasnlpy
= . R P ) : RS 8( cEz_oo wEmEE:E( poued ioud v,o toammv EmEE:ﬁ< uo:mn_ Joud $s97 . W
XA g e EOR R A BRI IS - @E.Em Yum papuny suonebigo m_nmms&cm b

mc.u:.._u_ _uoamo:_uom d11dH pouad __:o._._so 01 EmEﬁ:_E poliog Jolig payioday 19]]05UCY 13PNy funon

Le'eizy  § (r-) Butpund paysenboy 4114y pousd Juaung passnipy N
{622'5¢) (N uwnjo) susulsnpy poLad Joud jo poday) Juswisnipy pousd Joud sse
BEZ6VT Y : (3} 411dY yum pepury suoneBiqo s|qesciouy |

Buipund pajsenbay J11dY pousd uelng 03 JUdURSNipy polad 1014 papodoy-}|ag Aouaby 105593oNg

ﬂmﬂ {(3+v) suonebijqQ o|qeedlojug pouag Juaung  H
“vovzel : (I1219Q SAOY) $1800 dANRASIUIWRY o)
sirezly . _ . (1218Q SdOY} S1S07) SANRASIUIMPY-UCN 4
“ecz'erTy $ . ((9+d4) Buipund 411 dY Ym pepung suonebiyqo aessioug 3
- o _ | (Ire1ea SdOY) Buipuny 8O a
- {Ir219Q SdO¥) Buipung aoueleg aaRsay 2
- i (11e120 SdOY) Bulpund spaasold puog g
J {g+o+g)soounog vy
mc__u_._su_ (d4L14¥) pung 3sni) xe] Auedoud yuswdojaaapay-uoN Yjm papung suonebqQ ajqeasiojug
[2l0L \BUORI-XIS :o_nmm__ao 10 1gaq Buipue)sing 10} Buipungy pajsanbay pouad Jusunsg
sa(ebuy o :Ajunos jJo swepy

uowap  Kouaby 10ss900Ng Jo awen

pouad 10z ‘0E eunr ybnouy) #10Z ‘| Aienuer ayy 1oy pajig
Arewwng - (gf1-€1 SdOY) sInpaysg Juswied uoneblqo peziuboosy



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(/), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is m<m__mc_m or when payment from property tax revenues Is required by an
enforceable obligation.

A

c

D

G

Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund

Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12131110

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Review balances
Tetained for
approved
enforceable
obligations

RPTTF balances
retained for bond
reserves

Rent,
Crants,
Interest, Efc.

Non-Admin

Admin

Total

Comments

ROPS Ill Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the
Repori of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs)

Revenue/income (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS Ii! distributions from the County Auditor-
Controlier

297,440

3,191,076

3,488,517

Expenditures for ROPS Ill Enforceabls Oc__ummo:m {Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
and S in the Report of PPAs

Retention of Available Fund Balance {Actual 06/30/13) Note that
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of
reserves for debt service approved in ROPS HlI

ROPS Il RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Nate that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounis should tie to columns Oand T
in the Report of PPAs.

C. - Noentry required

—

.._w,m.om,

21,827

35,729

$

$

$

297,440

3191,076 | §-

3,452,768

Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1+ 2 - 3 -4 - §)

ROPS 13-14A mma_._._mﬁm 336._30 - 12/31/13)

7

Beginning Available Fund wN_nzom (Actual 07/01/13) ao D, m G,
andl=4.+6,F= _.._A+_um and H = 5+ 6)

$

- 297,440

3,204,878 | $

21,927

- 3,488.517

Revenue/income (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
distributions from the County Auditor-Confroller

44,004

3,694,373

N

w.uuw..wq..q

Leasee, Angelus Gan (4900 Pacific Blvd), moved
out of the property in July 2013. The property is
now vacant and no rental income is Um_sa
generated.

Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
{Estimate 12/31/13)

10

Retention of Availabla Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves

2,628,602

. -3,628,602

11

for aovn,moé_om approved in ROPS 13-14A

Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance {7 + 8 - 9 -10)

3

341,444

4,270,649 | $

21,927

. 4,598,292




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Raporl Amouats in Whole Dollars)

A B [ D E F G H i J K L M ‘N o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopmenl Properly Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
. Confract/Agreement | ContracUAgreement Total Outstanding
ltom # Project Name I Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execulion Date Terminalion Date Payee Description/Project Scopa Project Area Dabt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Olher Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
) ’ i . . L : - $ . 659010000 3 =% =13 $ 4126775 $ 122464 1§ 4,249,239 |
1 [Industrial RP - Accl. #276.02 489 |rFees 9/21/2005 Bank of New York - Trustes |Banking Fees Acct. #276.02 & 99, N 3,000 $ 3,000
ANX - Acct. #276.03 ANX - Acct. #276.03
2 lInduskial RP - Acct. #276.02 & 99  |Propertly LA County Assessors Property Tax on properties owned by  |Acct. #276.02 & 99, N 2,500 3 2,600
ANX - Acct. #276.03 Malnlenance Office RDA ANX - Acct, #276.03 M
3 [industrial RP - Acct, #276.02 & 98 |Bonds lssued On or |9/2172005 Bank of New York-Truslee |Serles 2005 Princlpal andfor Inlerest  |Acel. #276.02 & 99, 49,420,000 N 3,351,544 ] 3,351,544
ANX - Acct, #276.03 Beforg 12/31/10 on Bonds ANX - Accl. #276.03 : : .
4 |Induslrial RP - Acct. #276.02 899  |Bonds Issued After  |2/15/2011 Bank of New York-Trustee |Series 2011 Principal and/or Interest  |Accl. #276.02 & 99, 19,490,000 N 714,291 ‘$ © 714,291
[ANX - Acct. #276.03 12/31110 on Bonds ANX - Accl. #276.03 _ .
5 [Industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 899  |Property Clty of Viernon Light and Utilities cost for property owned Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 3,000 5 3,000
ANX - Acel. #276.03 Maintenance Power ANX - Accl. #276.03 :
6 |Industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 8.99  |Legal &11/2012 Kane, Ballmer, & Berkman [Legal Represenlation for Successor  |Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 75,364 | § 75,364
ANX - Acct. #276.03 Agency. ANX - Accl. #276.03 -
-7 |Indusirial RP - Accl. #276.02 8 99  [Admin Costs Cily of Vemon (NOTE 1} 10% & 20% of City Staff ime and Acct. #276.02 & 99, N 47,100 |'$ A7, 100
ANX - Acct. #276.03 |supplies to wind down RDA. ANX - Acct. #276.03
8 |Industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 %99  [Feaes 3M72006 Bond Logislix Quarterly Investment Service Fee Acct. #276.02 & 99, N B.004 $ 9,004
ANX - Acel. #276.03 ANX - Agct. #276.03
9 [Industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 899  |Properly THMi2012 602013 Arthur J Insurance Premiums - on RDA owned |Acct. #276.02 & 99, N 11,000 H 11,000
ANX - Acct, #276.03 Mairitenance Gallagher/Travellers propariies ANX - Acct, #276.03
Insurence Company -
10 [industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 8 99 |Property Dispositions| Keyser Marston Associates |Financial Consultant for LongRange  |Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 675 $. - 615
ANX - Accl. #276.03 Property Management Plan under ANX - Acct. #276.03
Health & Safety Code section 34191.5.
{Priar Period BNl for July 2013)
11 |Indusidal RP - Accl. #276.02 8 99 |Property Spy Tech Survellance Burglar Alarm Moniloring Accl, #276.02 & B9, ‘N 3,240 $ - - 3,240
ANX - Acct. #276.03 Maintenance ANX - Acel. #276.03 R
12 |Industrial RP - Acct. #278.02 899 |Legal 51/2012 Kane, Ballmer, & Berkman |Qver budget amount ROPS 7/13- Accl. #276.02 & 99, N 8,522 $ . gh22
ANX - Acet. #276.03 12/13 Period ANX - Accl. #276.03 -
13 |industrial RP - Acct. #278.02 & 99  |Property 7H32013 Angelus Can Refund of Lease Agreemenl Deposit to [Accl. #276.02 & €9, N 20,000 $ 20,000
ANX - Acct, #276.03 Maintenance be refunded in ROPS 7/13- 1213 ANX - Acel. #276.03
. Period o
14 |industrial RP - Acct. #276.02 & 99 |Dissolution Audits Bf30/2013 IMacias Ginf Oconnell, CPA |[RDA Financlal Audit Accl. #276.02 8. 90, N $ -
ANX - Acct. #276.03 . ANX - Acct. #276.03
15 }Indusirial RP - Acct. #276.02 & 989 |Property Disposifions 4/30/2013 Curlis-Rosenthal Apprisal for Angslus Can Property Acct, #276.02 & ©9, |- N , $ - =
ANX - Acct. #276.03 ANX - Accl. #276.03 :
16 $ -
m, -




Paymant

{ROPS) 13.14B - Report of Prlor Pariod Adjustmanis

xa_vo:on for Lha ROPS 11 {January 4, 2013 Livough June 30. 2013) Perlod Pursuant to Heallh snd Safely Cade (HSC) secllon 34186 (a)

{Ropor Amgamta In Whelo Ooks)

ROP3 (I Agancy {34) Sell-raporied Prior Perlod [PPA): Pursuant (o HEO Seclion 34184 (a). SAs are required Lo repoart tha ditierances betwesn ihair sctuel avsilable funding and Lheir aciual axparditures for e ROPS il (July through Décember 2013) peviad. The amaunt of Redevetopment Proparly Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)|[ROPS Il GAC PPA; To. b compicied by Lhe n...n ugon submittal of the ROPS _u.._am by he SAle n_ﬁ.aog& tha
|approved for the ROPS 13 148 (Janwary thigugh June 2014) pariod will be offsel by the SA's self-raporied ROPS |11 grior pariod adjustment. HSC Soction 34186 (a) also spacifias thal Lhe priot perlod adjuslments sell-isportad by SAs are subject to awdit by fhe county suditor-controlier {CAC) and Lha Staia Conlroller. CAC - -
A a - J 3 L) T _ u v _ W _ - X _ ¥ \_ z _ ‘A _ AB
RPTTF Expondiiuras
LMIHF Rassrve Balancs . NOUCAC Non-
{trchidos LMIHF Dia Diigance Cthar Furide Net 84 Ron-Admin . ) - AdmIn ard A¢min
Esev {DDR) ralnines Bond Procands ODR relained oulances) Olhar Funms Non-Admin Admin and Adain PPA Non-Admin GAS AdminCAG PP
. Avalishle . R
RPTTF Avallable Nl Dilference - Nel Difference
(ROPS IL Offtaance RPTTF Diffarancs ¢Amoun! Lned 0 . Diffarsnce L Diimance (Amaunl Usad to
disbibuled +al | Hol Lesser of I8 1stses than {ROPS Ill dairibulod] i Lsssar of (1R Inloas han 8, | Offasi ROPS 13148 |  Mad Lasaar of < |orvisiessinen w, | Kat Lasssr of | a5 ieiesa tian |otfest ROPS 13-148
FProjwo1 Nare f Dabt olhe avallablensof | Aulrorieed! N, lha differance + ) otvvr avalphsy Aulhorlzsd ¢ heditwence b | RoqueMead RPTTF | - - Authorizad / . the ditterencois. Authorlzad | 2. 0w difterence | Reqmeisd RPTTF
tem i Obligation Actual Astbod Lt Aciual Aclusl Acluat Aultrorlesd 1Az Avallably Aviual Is xero) Authorized a0 11113} Avallable Actual £aro) @« Avallibie - Aclusl . zemy |- Avellable - Actunl mawey | otoAm
_=EE_-_§._ $ s $ . .3 -1s [ 3 -8 ieseu]s AB st [s  goszesnls 13802 |3, . 1edae0 | 4 D 2 | frevr D 71027 | § 35720 | & s B P A0 s A H DS
1 J68 ANX - Ao, #276.00 3000 s 2,000 Pty K 8BS0 $ $ s 200 | o b i 5 -ls
[T - Al UZ78.02 & :
2 99 ANX - AcoL #p70.00 .
L, 2078 s 2078 . 2976 5 s s 2078 45 s a.
3 |00 ANX - Accl. #276.00 1, - A4 . . . - 1%
e T 253,472 s 053,472 3,053,472 | 8 s $ $ s [ 1s
4 |89 ANX - Acct. £276.0) 7285 s 792,85 2, s . 3 5 -
I AcA. §27802 & = = £51 $ $ $ £ &
5 |79 ANX.- Acct #276.03 5,500 H 580 4400 | $ 1011 s s -l 101 |- s s =13
byl uu.au s ' | ) )
[ . -
T s s FeA) 3 1206 eso2 | § 12087 | & . 12987 ] s it
7 |90 ANX - .ﬁﬂn_‘ -muﬂ.eﬂ 13 3 47,100 [ 47 100 AT100 | $ $ - L [ -1%
Aol #270.02 & . B A
B |98 ANX - Accl. 2276.03 11504 $ 11,504 B4 | $ 11,504 3 11,504 JERL:AE] 213 3 ] -ls
L] o 1400 s 11400 1,400 | & 11,400 s 11400 1400 | % -ls H [ -1s
s 5400 | § s 5400 |'§ -ls s -1 -1s
240 s 240 316]8 240 s 240 a6 |8 -le s s -8
E 3 3 s -8 $ 3 -ls
s s s ] -ls s $ -1s
16000 : 16,000 5040 | 8 2360 36,000 s 15,000 5040 | 5 1 K ol s s -ls
s 4000 s [ . [ s [ 3 s
15 {08 A - Acct, K276.00 s 204308 | 3 s 3 s s $ -1s
I s 5 s 3 5 s s 13




82140 $J8]j0U0D JONPNY AUNos) Yy 0} JustuAed
Auadoud ue) sniebuy ayy 10} |esielddy 0] Juswiiey

s1o1ipny asuabig eng Joj JuswAed 1se

Juswade|del e se $4) | 4Y 8Jinbas pue awodul jejuSI 2585108p 1M SIY L €102 Alnp urno pasow ues snipbuy usodap Ajunoas aases| Jo punjey
226'a$ Aq 196pnq pajoalord J1oao sag) jeban

ueld EoEommcmS_ 19ssy abuey Buo sy) ssedsid 0) uoisiepy JesAay Jo Buuly au) psaoidde pieog whisianp

saadoud Juswudojaaspay om] ay) 10} }s02 @durINsul Buneosoje Jo ssao0.d ayl ut s1 A1

"CL0Z ISQUIBAON Wl Ny Ul pled atom sjuswiersul xe] Auadold puz pue Js|

SJUBWILLOD/SION |

9l

S

|

145

€
Z
0
6

b
3
l

# W3y

¥102 ‘0g sunr ybnouy $1.0Z | Aenuer
SOION - grl-£| dNpayog JuswAied uonebi|qo paziubosay

¥




